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Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds
Certified

Member Representatives
Lori Albrecht

Marleni Flores

Martin Lonza 2017349

Hours of Instruction

AEBG Program Area

ABE/ASE

ESL/EI Civics

AWD

K12 Success

Short Term CTE
Workforce Reentry
Pre-Apprenticeship

Total

Q1 - Q4 Hours of
Instruction

25238

770

Not Entered

Not Entered

6022

Not Entered

Not Entered

32030 Hours

Leveraged Funds by Program Area

ESL/EL K12 Short
Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD Success Term CTE
AEBG $276,747 $0 $0 $0 $56,584
Totals $293,685 $23,185 $0 $0 $56,584

https://nova.cccco.edu/aebg/program-area-reports/4078/698/2018/preview

Workforce Pre-
Reentry Apprenticeship Totals
$0 S0 $333,331
$0 $0 $373,454
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ESL/EL

Fund ABE/ASE Civics AWD
CalWORKs $0 S0 $0
NonCredit $0 $0 $0
Perkins S0 $0 $0
LCFF $16,938 $0 $0
Fees 50 0 %0
Jail Funds

WIOAII S0 S0 S0
Contracted %0 $23,185 %0
Services

Totals $293,685 $23,185  $0

K12
Success

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Short
Term CTE

$0

$0

$0

$0

Not
Entered

$0

$0

$0

$56,584

Workforce
Reentry

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Pre-
Apprenticeship

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Totals

$0

$0

$0

$16,938

$0

$0

$0

$23,185

$373,454

Certification

23 Kern AEBG Consortium - Primary Contact

Deborah Martin CPA
Chief Financial Officer, Interim
debmarti@kccd.edu

Dr. Bonita Steele
Career Pathways Project Director
bsteele@kccd.edu

Thatcher Weldon
AEBG Director
thatcher.weldon@kccd.edu

Cindy Collier

ccollier@kccd.edu

Associate Vice Chancellor, Economic and Workforce Development
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Approved by Deborah Martin CPA
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