# **Preview & Submittal**

# Submittal

2017-18 Program Area & Leveraged Funds

Certified

**Member Representatives** 

Lori Albrecht Marleni Flores

Martin Lonza 2017349

# **Hours of Instruction**

AEBG Program Area	Q1 - Q4 Hours of Instruction
ABE/ASE	25238
ESL/El Civics	770
AWD	Not Entered
K12 Success	Not Entered
Short Term CTE	6022
Workforce Reentry	Not Entered
Pre-Apprenticeship	Not Entered
Total	32030 Hours

# Leveraged Funds by Program Area

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
AEBG	\$276,747	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$56,584	\$0	\$0	\$333,331
Totals	\$293,685	\$23,185	\$0	\$0	\$56,584	\$0	\$0	\$373,454

Fund	ABE/ASE	ESL/El Civics	AWD	K12 Success	Short Term CTE	Workforce Reentry	Pre- Apprenticeship	Totals
CalWORKs	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
NonCredit	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Perkins	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
LCFF	\$16,938	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$16,938
Fees	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	Not Entered	\$0	\$0	\$0
K12 Adult Ed Jail Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
WIOA II	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Contracted Services	\$0	\$23,185	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$23,185
Totals	\$293,685	\$23,185	\$0	\$0	\$56,584	\$0	\$0	\$373,454

# Certification

## 23 Kern AEBG Consortium - Primary Contact

#### **Deborah Martin CPA**

Chief Financial Officer, Interim <a href="mailto:debmarti@kccd.edu">debmarti@kccd.edu</a>

#### Dr. Bonita Steele

Career Pathways Project Director <a href="mailto:bsteele@kccd.edu">bsteele@kccd.edu</a>

## Thatcher Weldon

**AEBG Director** 

thatcher.weldon@kccd.edu

## **Cindy Collier**

Associate Vice Chancellor, Economic and Workforce Development <a href="mailto:ccollier@kccd.edu">ccollier@kccd.edu</a>

Approved by Deborah Martin CPA

## 2019-02-15





2019 © California Community Colleges NOVA Site Version: 4.3.1